# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stiefel Laboratories, Inc.		03/06/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RVS Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	7489 Whitepine Road
City:	Richmond
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23237
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3534984	REVALÉSKIN
Registration Number:	3402572	REVALÉSKIN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8046440957

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (804) 771-9500

Email: trademarks@hf-law.com
Correspondent Name: Robert P. Henley, III

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 500

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23218

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	029039.00005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert P. Henley, III
Signature:	/Robert P. Henley, III/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0188

3534984

CH &RE ON

900282273

Date:	03/06/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=Signed assignment - REVALESKIN marks#page1.tif source=Signed assignment - REVALESKIN marks#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0189

#### CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stiefel Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 20 T.W. Alexander Drive, Research Triangle Park, North Carolina 27709 ("Assignor") owned certain trademarks and/or service marks, and applications and/or registrations for such marks, as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, to RVS Acquisition, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company having a place of business at 7489 Whitepine Road, Richmond, Virginia 23237 ("Assignee"), pursuant to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated August 31, 2012 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it sold, transferred, assigned and conveyed to Assignee, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and to the applications and/or registrations for the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 6th day of March, 2014.

STIEFEL LABORATORIES, INC.

V Name: Joanne Green

Title: Vice President & Trade Mark Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0190

# EXHIBIT A

# The Marks

COUNTRY/ STATE	MARK	APP. NO.	REG. NO.
United States	REVALESKIN	77/251,212	3,534,984
United States	REVALESKIN and Device	77/068,667	3,402,572

5556843-1-029039.00008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0191

RECORDED: 03/06/2014